

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 434 OF 2026  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 883 OF 2009

Rani Creators Consultants And Service Provider ...Applicant  
Versus  
New Haven Steel Ball Corporation Pvt Ltd ...Respondent

Mr. Shyam Kapadia, Megha Gupta, Lavanita Chityala, Khushboo Aeharya, Saket Tare i/b Hedgehog & Fox Up for Applicant.

Ms. Nidhi Salian a/w Lekha Narkar i/b Apex Law Partners for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Since copy of the Interim Application has not been served on the Official Liquidator, let the same be served.
2. Let Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]