

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1149 OF 2026

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 883 OF 2009

Rani Creators Consultants And Service Provider ...Applicant

Versus

New Haven Steel Ball Corporation Pvt Ltd & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Megha Gupta, Ms. Lavanita Chityava and Ms. Khushboo Acharya i/b Hedgehog & Fox LLP, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Ms. Nidhi Salian and Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Adv. i/b Sonali Kunekar, for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to **8th May 2026** along with Official Liquidator Report No. 61 of 2023.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]